...life is performance.
20
08
Français—Deutsch
AC
 In
ve
rte

Mehrachsen-Positioniereinrichtungen usw...
Griffbereite Anwendungen
Drive Type Designation
AVy Drive series
Drive mechanical dimensions
Drive kW rating or Hp (for 575V series)
K = Keypad included
X = Led Module included
B = Integrated Braking unit
X = Not integrated Braking unit
X = Standard software
None = Default for 400Vac
4A = Default for 460Vac
5 = Default for 575Vac (dedicated line)
None = Standard version
IP00 = Open frame
IP23 = Cabinet version
DC = DC bus version
EH = External heatsink version
WH = Water cooled version
AVy     1 0 0 7    K B  X   4  Y Y Y
SIEI_1S9I72.QXD  14-07-2008  19:01  Pagina 7
6
Conditions ambiantes
Enveloppe IP20 (NEMA type 1 en option)
Température ambiante 0 ... 40°C, +40°C…+50°C avec déclassement
Altitude Max 2000 m (jusqu’à 1000 m sans réduction de courant)
Normes et labels
CE en conformité avec les directives CEE, pour les appareillages basse tension.
UL, cUL, CSA en conformité aux normes pour le marché américain et canadien.
EMC Compatibilité CEM selon la norme CEE - EN61800 - 3:2004 relative à la
compatibilité électromagnétique, avec utilisation de filtres externes
Ungebungsbedingungen
Schutzart IP20 (optional NEMA Typ 1)
Umgebungstemperatur 0 ... 40°C, +40°C…+50°C mit Leistungsreduzierung
Installationshöhe   Max 2000 m (bis 1000 m ohne Leistungsreduzierung)
Kennzeichnungen
CE entsprechend Niederspannungsrichtlinie
UL, cUL y CSA entsprechend den amerikanischen und kanadischen Marktanforderungen
EMC entsprechend CEE - EN61800 - 3:2004
Niederspannungsrichtlinie bei Verwendung optionaler Filter
D
at
a
D
at
a
"AVy...-5" 2002 2003 2005 3007 3010 3015 3020 4025 4030 4040 5050 5060 5075 6100 7125 7150 8200
Drive Type - Hp rating Technical data
ULN AC Input voltage [V] 500 -10% / 575V +10%...- 10% , 3Ph
AC Input frequency [Hz] 50/60 Hz ±5%
Inverter Output (IEC 146 class1),
Continuous service [kVA] 3.8 4.5 7.0 10.8 13.7 18.6 24.1 30 36 46 58 69 86 109 136 157 210
Inverter Output (IEC 146 class2),
150% overload for 60s [kVA] 3.4 4.1 6.3 9.8 12.5 16.9 21.9 27 33 42 53 63 78 99 124 143 191
PN mot (recommended motor output):
@ ULN=575Vac; fSW=default;
IEC 146 class 1 [Hp] 2 3 5 7.5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 75 100 125 150 200
@ ULN=575Vac; fSW=default;
IEC 146 class 2 [Hp] 2 3 5 7.5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 75 100 125 150 200
U2 Max output voltage [V] 0.98 x ULN (AC Input voltage)
f2 Max output frequency (*) [Hz] 400 200
I2N Rated output current :
@ ULN=575Vac; fSW= default;  IEC 146 class 1 [A] 3.8 4.5 7.0 10.8 13.8 18.7 24.2 30 36 46 58 69 86 109 137 158 211
@ ULN=575Vac; fSW=default;  IEC 146 class 2 [A] 3.4 4.1 6.4 9.8 12.6 17.0 22.0 27 33 42 53 63 78 99 125 144 192